
Student syllabus 
SOC/ANTH 2810: Sociology & Anthropology Career Building Seminar  

SPRING 2016 ʹ 1 credit hour ʹ CRN # SOC 33362/ANTH 33364  
W 1:30-2:20 PM ʹ (SS044) SS113 

 

Instructors Contact information  

Coordinator for Spring 2016:  
Marjukka Ollilainen (Soc) 

(801) 626-6238; mollilainen@weber.edu  
Office hrs: MW 9-10, T/H 10:30-11:30 or by app. 
 

Brooke Arkush (Anth) 
Rosemary Conover (Anth) 
Kristin De Lucia (Anth) 
Pepper Glass (Soc) 
Huiying Hill (Soc) 
Ron Holt (Anth) 
Peter Loebach (Soc) 
Rob Reynolds (Soc) 
Mark Stevenson (Anth) 

barkush@weber.edu  
rconover@weber.edu 
kristindelucia@weber.edu  
pepperglass@weber.edu  
hweiarthus@weber.edu  
rholt2@weber.edu  
peterloebach@weber.edu  
rreynolds@weber.edu  
mstevenson1@weber.edu  

       
Course description 
This is a one-credit hour career building seminar is designed to provide answers to the often-asked question, 
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Required reading 

 Articles on Canvas TBA, handouts 

 American Sociological Association (ASA):  
o  ͞tŚĂƚ�are they dŽŝŶŐ�ǁŝƚŚ�Ă��ĂĐŚĞůŽƌ͛Ɛ�dĞŐƌĞĞ�ŝŶ�^ŽĐŝŽůŽŐǇ͍͟�;ϮϬϬϴͿ 
o  ͞^ŽĐŝĂů�ĐĂƉŝƚĂů�ĨŽƌ�ƐŽĐŝŽůŽŐǇ�ŵĂũŽƌƐ͟�;ϮϬϭϯͿ 
o  http://www.asanet.org/students/students.cfm 
o  http://www.asanet.org/students/resources_majors.cfm 

 American Anthropological Association (AAA)  
o  ͞�ĂƌĞĞƌ�ŝŶ�WƌĂĐƚŝĐĞ͗�&ŝƌƐƚ�^ƚĞƉƐ�ĨŽƌ��ŶƚŚƌŽƉŽůŽŐŝƐƚƐ͟�;ϮϬϭϰͿ 
o  http://www.aaanet.org/resources/students/ 
o  http://www.aaanet.org/profdev/careers/index.cfm 
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Week 6 
2/17 

Finding your strengths: Undergraduate research skills and opportunities 

 Developing a research question 

 Working with faculty on research 

 Writing, presenting, and publishing 
 

Week 7 
2/24 

tŚĂƚ͛Ɛ�ŶĞǆƚ͍�>ŝĨĞ�ĂĨƚĞƌ�ŐƌĂĚƵĂƚŝŽŶ 

 Connecting with employers 

 Resources, networking skills, social & cultural capital 

 International careers 
 

Week 8 
3/2 
 

What makes social science graduates strong job candidates?  

 Employer panel 

3/7-11 Spring Break 
 

Week 9 
3/16 

Resumes construction and job search 

 /ƚ͛Ɛ�Ăůů�ĂďŽƵƚ�ƐŬŝůůƐ 
 


